
Description:
OraSeal® Caulking and OraSeal® Putty are specially 
designed, cellulose-based caulking and block-out 
materials that are syringe delivered through a White 
Mac® tip.  OraSeal Caulking will adhere to a wet 
rubber dam, gingival and mucosal tissues, and teeth.  
It will adhere under water and saliva!  
OraSeal Putty is a heavier-bodied material with the 
same adhesive qualities as OraSeal rubber dam 
caulking.
Indications:
OraSeal Caulking is used to seal rubber dams to 
optimize tissue isolation; i.e., irritating seepage of 
strong peroxide solutions during power bleaching or 
hydrofluoric acid during porcelain etching, etc. It is 
excellent for repair of rubber dam leakage resulting 
from difficult adaptation  associated with endodontic 
procedures, small perforations, and areas where 
fixed partial denture connectors prevent adequate 
seal. OraSeal Putty is used to block out undercuts 
associated with large gingival embrasures, implant 
bars, precision attachments, or fixed partial denture 
pontice during impression making procedures.  
It’s heavier body prevents displacement during 
intraoral pick-up of anchoring attachments with 
autopolymerizing resins.
Procedure:
1.Remove luer lock cap from syringe and twist dispos-
able tip securely onto syringe.  Hold plunger in palm 
of hand for optimum control instead of conventional 
manner with thumb on plunger.Note: One may wish to 
custom trim tips to desired orifice diameter.
OraSeal Caulking Uses:
•Rubber dam placement prior to vital bleaching, 
porcelain etching, etc.
•Improve dam seal adjacent to fixed partial denture 
connector.
• When performing endodontics on a compromised 
tooth.
•  Torn rubber dam adjacent to hard and/or soft tis-
sues or fixed prosthesis.
•  To prevent saliva contamination when bonding 
ortho brackets.
OraSeal Putty Uses:
Use particularly as a block-out material.  Use before 
impression making under fixed bridgework, etc., or to 
block out under attachments and implant bars.
Precautions:
1.If surface treatment is to be performed following 
use of OraSeal, always make sure area is well cleaned 
with prophy cup.
2.We recommend that large volumes removed not be 
vacuumed into vacuum system.
3.OraSeal is not to be expressed into extraction sites, 
deep pockets, etc., as one cannot be ensured of mate-
rial being abraded away in such areas.
4.Clean and disinfect syringes between patients.  We 
highly recommend using Ultradent® Syringe Covers 
sealed with the Ultradent® Impulse Sealer as a protec-
tive barrier to prevent cross-contamination.
5.OraSeal is NOT to be used in critical dimension 
areas.  At any rate, always properly disinfect and wash 
impressions before pouring stone.

1-3  Express OraSeal Caulking under fixed partial denture connector using a delivery tip.  Shape with wet gloved finger, wet cotton swab or instrument.  
Root canal is performed in a clean, dry field.

1.  To optimize rubber dam seal when 
procedure demands optimal isolation, run small 
bead of caulk just below free gingival margin, 
followed by repositioning the rubber dam over 
the caulking material.

2.  Rubber dam repositioned with margins 
inverted and attached to frame in conventional 
manner.  Clean all exposed tooth surfaces to 
ensure removal of OraSeal and any extraneous 
materials or stains with prophylaxis paste and 
cup.

3. Upon completion of the procedure, a wet 
toothbrush, floss, curette, and firm air/water 
rinse will quickly remove any remaining 
material.

1.  A bead of OraSeal Caulking is run 
circumferentially around compromised tooth 
with heavier amount in area of most difficult 
adaption (in this case deep root decay on 
distal root) and rubber dam applied.

2.  Root canal is performed in clean dry field 
with what otherwise (outside of more elaborate 
preparations) very well could have been a 
mess.  Upon completion, make sure all OraSeal 
is removed from deep subgingival areas by 
thorough curetting and rinsing.

To ensure moisture control when bonding lower 
orthodontic brackets, seal embrasures with OraSeal 
Caulking or Putty to prevent saliva from sublingual 
salivary gland ducts from contaminating the area.  
Photo courtesy of Dr. Phillip Cambell, Huntsville, 
Texas.

Seals leak in rubber dam even when dam 
is submerged!  Apply around border, then 
criss-cross over hole while expressing OraSeal 
Caulking until seal is completed.

1.  Express against dry to damp tissue and under 
attachment with tip.

2.  Shape with wet gloved finger or wet 
instrument.

3.  Clean excess from top of attachment 
with wet 2x2 gauze.  Area is now ready with 
undercuts blocked out.  To remove, rinse and 
brush.  Maintain vacuum.

4.  Bar attachment ready for anchoring with cold 
cure acrylic.

1.  One may express directly from syringe to 
area under bar.  Can also be preshaped and 
placed.

2.  Molded, shaped, and contoured with wet 
thumb and fingers.

3.  As with attachment, clean excess from 
top and sides of bar with wet 2x2 gauze.  Bar 
ready for impression.

4.  When finished, scrape away excess and 
discard in garbage.  DO NOT RUN  LARGE  
VOLUME THROUGH VACUUM LINES.

5.  Again, as with attachments, clean remaining 
material with constant use of water, brush 
and vacuum.

EN

1. For Professional use only.
2.  Review instructions, precautions, and MSDS before beginning treatment.  Use only as 
directed.
3. Keep products out of heat/sunlight.
4. Avoid skin exposure to resins.
5. Isolate strong chemicals to area of treatment.
6. Confirm that patient has no known allergies to treatment materials.
7. Test flow of materials from syringe and tip before using intraorally.
8. Never force syringe plungers.

DE

Allgemeine Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
1. Nur für professionellen zahnmedizinischen Gebrauch.
2. Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsinformationen und Warnhinweise sorgfältig, bevor Sie die Behandlung    
beginnen.  Verwenden Sie die Materialien nur gemäß Vorschrift.
3. Schützen Sie die Produkte vor Hitze und direktem Sonnenlicht.  
4. Vermeiden Sie Hautkontakt mit Kunststoff-Materialien.
5. Beschränken Sie den Einfluß stark wirkender Agenzien auf das Behandlungsgebiet.
6. Fragen Sie den Patient nach bekannten Allergien auf die zur Behandlung verwendeten 
Materialien.
7. Prüfen Sie den Fluß des Materials aus der Spritze und durch den Spritzenansatz, bevor Sie 
intraoral    applizieren. 
8. Drücken Sie einen Spritzenstempel nie mit Gewalt ein.

FR

Précautions générales:
1. Exclusivement réservé à l’usage professionnel.
2. Voir les instructions, les précautions et la notice de sécurité avant le traitement.  Utiliser 
uniquement    selon les instructions.
3. Tenir les produits àl’abri de la lumière du soleil et de la chaleur.
4. Eviter le contact des résines avec la peau.
5. Limiter l’application des produits aux seules zones de traitement.
6. S’assurer que le patient ne présente aucune allergie aux produits utilisés lors du traitement.
7. Tester le débit des matériaux à travers les seringues et les embouts d’application avant toute 
utilisation  intra-buccale.
8. Ne jamais forcer sur le piston des seringues.

NL

Algemene voorzorgsmaatregelen:
1. Uitsluitend bestemd voor aflevering aan en toepassing door tandartsen.
2. Raadpleeg gebruiksaanwijzingen en houd rekening met de daarin genoemde aanbevelingen. 
Gebruik    alleen zoals is  Beschreven.
3. Bewaar de producten koel en donker.  
4. Vermijd huidcontact met harsen. 
5. Appliceer alleen daar waar nodig.
6. Overtuig u ervan dat de patiënt niet allergisch is voor de toegepaste materialen. 
7. Test het functioneren van spuitjes alvorens intra-oraal te gebruiken.  
8. Oefen nooit overmatige kracht uit bij de spuitjes.

IT

Precauzioni Generali:
1. Prodotto riservato all ‘uso professionale.
2. Prima di iniziare il trattamento vanno esaminate le istruzioni, le precauzioni d’uso ed i moduli 
per la    sicurezza dei prodotti (MSDS).  Utilizzare esclusivamente nei modi indicati.
3. Conservare i prodotti al riparo dal calore e dall’esposizione diretta alla luce del sole.
4. Evitare l’esposizione della pelle alle resine. 
5. La presenza di prodotti chimici forti deve essere isolata all’area di trattamento.
6. Verificare che il paziente non sia allergico ai prodotti scelti per il trattamento.
7. Prima dell’uso intraorale deve essere verificato il flusso del materiale dalla siringa e dalla punta
8. Non forzare mai gli stantuffi delle siringhe.

ES

Precauciones Generales:
1. Para Uso Exclusivo de Profesionales.
2. Antes de empezar el tratamiento, revise las instrucciones, precauciones y el MSDS. Siga las 
intrucciones.
3. Mantenga siempre los productos alejados del calor y de la luz solar.
4. Evite el contacto de las resinas con la piel. 
5. Aisle los químicos fuertes del área de tratamiento.
6. Asegúrese de que el paciente no es alérgico a los materiales. 
7. Antes de usar en la boca, verifique que los materiales fluyan de la jeringa y la punta.
8. Nunca empuje con fuerzá el émbolo.

PT

Precauções gerais:
1. Somente para uso profissional.
2. Ler instruções, precauções e MSDS antes de começar o tratamento.  Utilizar só como indicado.
3. Manter os produtos longe do calor e da luz solar directa.
4. Evitar contacto com a pele. 
5. Aplicar substâncias químicas fortes só na área de tratamento.
6. Confirmar se os pacientes não tem alergías aos materiais utilizados. 
7. Testar o escoamento dos materiais através da seringa e ponta antes da aplicação intraoral.
8. Nunca forçar os êmbolos da seringa.

SV

Generella försiktighetsåtgärder:
1. Enbart för professionellt bruk.
2. Läs bruksanvisningar, försiktighetsåtgärder, och varuinformationsblad innan behandling påbör-
jas.  Använd endast enligt    anvisning.
3. Håll produkten borta från värme och solljus.
4. Undvik hudkontakt med resiner. 
5. Håll behandlingsområdet isolerat från starka kemikalier.
6. Kontrollera att patienten inte är allergisk för behandlingsmaterialet.
7. Testa att materialet flyter fritt ur sprutans spets innan användning intraoralt.
8. Tvinga ej med “våld” hårt tryck pistongen i sprutan.

DA

Generelle forholdsregler: 
1. Kun til professionelt brug.
2. Læs vejledningen, forholdsreglerne og sikkerhedsdatabladet før behandlingens start.  Bør kun 
anvendes  som foreskrevet.
3. Udsæt ikke produktet for varme og sollys. 
4. Undgå hudkontakt med resiner.
5. Isoler stærke kemikalier til behandlingsområdet.
6. Få bekræftet at patienten ikke har kendte allergier mod de produkter, der anvendes ved 
behandlingen. 
7. Check at materialet flyder frit fra sprøjte og spids før brug intraoralt.
8. Undlad at bruge voldsom kraft til at tvinge et stempel i funktion.  Hvis stemplet ikke glider  
uhindret bør årsagen udredes først.

FI

Yleiset ohjeet:
1. Vain ammattikäyttöön.
2. Tutustu käyttöohjeisiin, suojaustoimenpiteisiin ja käyttöturvallisuustiedotteeseen ennen toimen-
piteen    aloittamista. Käytä ainoastaan ohjeiden mukaisesti.
3. Säilytä tuote lämmöltä ja auringonvalolta suojattuna.
4. Vältä ihokosketusta resiinin kanssa.
5. Eristä käsiteltävä alue.
6. Varmista että potilaalla ei ole todettuja allergioita hoitoimenpiteessä käytettäville aineille.
7. Testaa materiaalin juoksevuus ruiskusta ja kärjestä ennen materiaalin käyttöä intraoraalisesti. 
8. Älä käytä liikaa voimaa painaessasi ruiskun mäntää.

EL

ΓENIKEΣ ΠPOΦYΛΑEIΣ:
1. Για επαγγελµατική xρήση µvo.
2. ∆ιαάστε τις δηγίες.  πρoυλάεις και MSDS πριν εκινήσετε τη θεραπεία.  Nα τo xρησιµoπoιείτε 
πάvτoτε σύµωvα µε τις   oδηγίες.  
3. Φυλάτε τα πρoίvτα απ την έκθεση τoυς στo ηλιακ ως ή σε θερµτητα.  
4. Aπoύγετε την επαή της ρητίvης µε τo δέρµα.  
5. Περιoρίστε την επαή των ισυρώv ηµικών µvo στηv περιoxή της θεραπείας.  
6. Nα επιεαιώσετε τι  ασθενής δεν έxει καµiα γνωστή αλλεργική αντiδραση στα υλικά της θεραπεiας.
7. Nα δκιµάσετε τη ρή των υλικών απ τη σύριγγα και τ ρύγς πριν‑τα ρησιµπιήσετε 
ενδστµατικά.  
8. Mην πιέετε πτέ µε δύναµη τ έµλ της σύριγγας.
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Manufactured by:
Ultradent Products Inc
505 West 10200 South
South Jordan, Utah 84095 USA
Made in USA 

Black Mini® Tip White Mac® Tip

U.S. federal law restricts the sale of this device 
by or on the order of a dentist. 
Keep out of reach of children.

For immediate reorder and/or complete 
descriptions of Ultradent’s product line, refer to 
Ultradent’s catalog or call Toll Free1-800-552-

5512.Outside U.S. call (801) 572-4200
or visit www.ultradent.com.

Store at room temperature.

OraSeal® Caulk & Putty
Rubber Dam Caulking & Block-Out Putty

EN- Irritant
DE- Reizmittel
FR- Irritant
NL- Irriterend
IT- Irritante
ES- Irritante
PT- Irritante
SV- Irriterande
DA- Lokalirriterende
FI- Ärsyttävä
EL- Ερεθιστικό
RU- Вызывает 
раздражение
PL- Drażniący
TR- Tahriş edici
AR-
KO- 자극성
ZH- 刺激性
TH- 

EN-Batch code
DE- Chargennummer
FR- Numéro de lot
NL- Batchcode
IT- Numero di lotto
ES- Código de partida
PT- Código do lote
SV- Satskod
DA- Batchkode
FI- Eräkoodi
EL- Κωδικός παρτίδας
RU- Номер партии 
PL- Kod serii
TR- Parti kodu
AR-
KO- 배치 코드
ZH- 批号
TH-

 

EN- Catalog number
DE- Katalognummer 
FR- Numéro de catalogue
NL- Catalogusnummer
IT- Numero di catalogo
ES- Número de catálogo
PT- Número de catálogo
SV- Katalognummer
DA- Katalognummer
FI- Luettelonumero
EL- Αριθμός καταλόγου
RU- Номер по каталогу
PL- Numer katalogowy
TR- Katalog numarası
AR-
KO- 카탈로그 번호
ZH- 目录编号
TH-

 

EN- Use by date
DE- Verwendbar bis
FR- A utiliser avant
NL- Uiterste gebruiksdatum
IT- Utilizzare entro
ES- Utilizar antes de
PT- Validade
SV- Använd före
DA- Anvendes inden
FI- Viimeinen käyttöajankohta
EL- Ανάλωση έως
RU- Использовать до
PL- Termin ważności
TR- Son kullanma tarihi
AR-
KO- 소비기한
ZH- 保存期
TH-

    

EN- Recycle
DE- Recyclen 
FR- Recycler
NL-Recyclen
IT- Riciclare
ES- Recicle
PT- Reciclar
SV- Återvinn
DA- Genbrug
FI- Kierrätykseen
EL- Ανακυκλώστε το
RU- Утилизировать
PL- Poddać recyklingowi
TR- Geri dönüştürün
AR-
KO- 재활용
ZH- 回收使用
TH-

 

OraSeal® 

EN Putty and Caulking Material
DE Zellulose-Material, Putty und Regular (Caulking)
FR Calfatage et comblement des contre-dépouilles
NL Putty and Caulking Material
IT Materiale Putty e Impermeabilizzante (Caulking)
ES Putty and Caulking Material

PT Putty e Caulking
SV Putty and Caulking
DA Putty og kit Material
FI Putty ja Caulking -materiaali
EL Στκώδες και Λεπτρευστ υλικ ευδετέρωσης εσών
RU

PL

TR

AR

KO

ZH

TH

EN
Caulking:  Express under 

fixed partial denture connector.  
Shape with wet cotton swab.

Express into embrasures and 
onto gingiva to seal against 
strong acids, peroxides, etc., 
then position rubber dam to 

frame.

Putty:  Use as blockout 
for ease and distortion-free 

removal of impressions.

Prevent saliva from seeping 
through embrasures during 

bracket bonding.

Use as a blockout medium 
prior to anchoring precision 

attachments, clips, etc.

Cleanup:  Scrape off bulk.  
Do not suction large volumes.  
Suction and rinse remainder.

DE

Regular (Caulking):  Unter 
das Verbindungsglied bei 

festsitzenden Brücken pressen.  
Mit feuchtem Baumwolltupfer 

formen.

In Zahnzwischenräume und 
über die Gingiva applizieren, 

um diese gegen starke Säuren, 
Peroxide, etc. abzuschirmen; 

dann Kofferdam darüberziehen.

Putty:  Zum Ausblocken 
verwenden, um Abformungen 

leicht und verzugsfrei 
entnehmen zum können.

Verhindert während der 
Befestigung von Brackets das 

Durchsickern von Speichel 
durch Zahnzwischenräume.

Vor dem Befestigen von 
Geschiebeteilen, Ankern etc. 
zum Ausblocken verwenden.

Entfernung:  Den Großteil 
des Materials abschaben.  Keine 

größeren Mengen absaugen.  
Reste können abgespült und 

abgesaugt werden.

FR
Calfatage:  Placer sous 
l’intermédiare du bridge.  

Modeler à l’aide d’un coton 
humide.

Placer au niveau des embrasures 
et sur la gencive pour parfaire 
l’étanchéité des digues lors de 
l’utilisation d’acides forts, de 

gels de blanchiments puissants, 
etc..., puis placer la digue et la 

fixer sur son cadre.

Putty:  Utiliser pour le 
comblement des contre-

dépouilles pour l’obtention des 
empreintes sans distorsion.

Prévient le passage de 
la salive au niveau des 

embrasures lors des collages 
de brackets orthodontiques.

Utiliser pour le comblement 
de contre-dépouilles avant la 
fixation des attachements de 

précision.

Nettoyage:  Eliminer la masse 
du matériau.  Ne pas aspirer de 

larges volumes.  Rincer et aspirer 
les résidus.

NL
Caulking:  Pers onder de 
verbinding voor de partiële 

prothese.  Modelleer met een 
bevochtigd gaasje.

Breng interdentaal en op de 
gingiva aan om een afsluiting 
te krijgen voor sterke zuren, 

peroxides etc.  Breng vervolgens 
cofferdam aan.

Putty:  Gebruik als uitblok-
middel om afdrukken gemak-
kelijk uit te kunnen nemen.

Weerhoudt speeksel ervan 
om tijdens het plaatsen van 

brackets door de interdentale 
ruimte te komen.

Gebruik als uitblokmiddel 
alvorens precisieankers, attach-

ments, clips, etc. te plaatsen.

Schoonmaken:  Schraap de bulk 
weg.  Geen grote hoeveelheden 

tegelijk afzuigen.  Restanten weg-
spoelen en afzuigen.

IT

Impermeabilizzazione 
(Caulking):  Estrudere sotto 
l’elemento di connessione del 
ponte.  Modellare con un bast-

oncino cotonato bagnato.

Estrudere negli spazi interpros-
simali e sulla gengiva per sigil-
lare e proteggere da acidi forti, 

perossidi, ecc.; quindi inserire la 
guida di gomma sull’archetto.

Putty:  Per chiudere i sotto-
squadri e togliere le impronte 

con facilità e senza distorsioni.

Per evitare che la saliva 
filtri attraverso gli spazi 

interdentali nel corso della 
cementazione degli attacchi 

ortodontici.

Per chiudere i sottosquadri 
prima del fissaggio di attacchi 

di precisione, clip, ecc.

Pulizia:  Rimuovere la massa del 
materiale.  Non aspirare grandi 
volumi di materiale.  Aspirare i 

residui e sciacquare.

ES
Caulking:  Aplique debajo 
del conector del puente par-
cial fijo.  Dele forma con un 
hisopo de algodón húmedo.

Aplique en las troneras y en las 
encías para proteger contra los 
ácidos nocivos, peróxido, etc.  
Luego sujete el dique de goma 

al marco.

Pasta:  Utilícelo como 
bloqueador para que las 

impresiones se remuevan con 
facilidad y libres de defor-

mación.

Prevenga que la saliva pase 
por las troneras durante la 

adhesión de los soportes de 
frenos.

Utilice antes de colocar retene-
dores de precisión, clips, etc.

Limpieza:  Quite el volumen.  
No aspire grandes cantidades.  

Enjuague y aspire el resto.

PT
Caulking:  Aplicar por baixo 
do conector de prótese parcial.  
Modelar com rolo de algodão 

húmido.

Aplicar nas zonas retentivas e na 
gengiva para selar contra ácidos 

fortes, peróxidos, etc.; depois 
colocar o dique de borracha.

Putty:  Utilizar para aliviar e 
facilitar uma remoção fácil e 
sem distorção da impressão.

Evitar a infiltração da saliva 
nas zonas retentivas durante 

o bonding dos brackets.

Utilizar como separador antes 
de colar atachments de pre-

cisão, clips, etc.

Limpeza:  Remover o excesso.  
Não aspirar grandes quantidades.  

Aspirar e lavar o que restar.

SV
Tätning:  Applicera under 

fast partial protes attachment.  
Forma med våt bomullsrulle.

Applicera i spolrum och på gin-
giva för att försegla mot starka 

syror, peroxider, m.m., kofferdam 
spännes upp på ram.

Kitt:  Används för att blockera 
underskär, underlättar avtryck-

stagning.

Förhindrar saliv att flyta 
genom spolrum vid bonding 

av brackets.

Används som blockeringsme-
dium vid avtryckstagning av 

attachments, clips, m.m.

Rengöring:  Med spatel avlägs-
nas bulk.  Sug ej in stora mängder 

i vakuumsugen.  Skölj och sug 
upp resten.

DA
Blokering:  Fyld ud under 

mellemled/ekstentionsled ved 
fast protetik. Form med en våd 

vat-eller skumpellet.

Udfyld approksimalrum og langs 
gingiva for at forsegle/beskytte 

mod stærke syrer, peroxider 
med mere inden anlægning af 

kofferdam.

Putty:  Anvendes til bloker-
ing af underskæringer for at 
give lettere og distorsionsfri 

fjernelse af aftryk.

Forebyg indsivning af 
saliv gennem approksim-

alrummene ved bonding af 
brackets.

Brug materialet til blokering før 
fastgøring af præcisionskræv-
ende attachments, clips etc.

Rengøring:  Skrab hovedparten 
af materialet af. Sug ikke store 

dele op med suget.  Rester fjernes 
med skylning og sug.

FI
Tiivistys:  Ankkuroi kiinteä 

osaproteesi.  Muotoillaan 
kostealla vanurullalla.

Ruiskuta approksimaaliväleihin 
sekä ikenille suojaksi voimak-
kaita happoja, peroksideja jne. 
vastaan. Kiinnitä sen jälkeen 

kofferdam kehikkoon.

Käyttö:  Allemenojen 
tiivistykseen. Helpottaa jäljen-

nöksen poistamista suusta.

Estää syljen tunkeutumisen 
approksimaaliväleistä bra-

ketteja sidostettaessa.

Käyttö: tiivistysaineena jäljen-
nettäessä attachmentteja, 

clipsejä jne.

Puhdistus:  Irrota suurimmat 
määrät laastaimella.  Älä ime 
suuria määriä Puttya imurilla.  

Huuhtele ja ime loput.

EL

Για την πρoύλαη 
διαρρών τoυ ελαστικύ 
απoµoνωτήρα κατά την 

διάρκεια της‑ενδoδoντικής 
θεραπείας.  ∆ιαµρώστε 
µε‑σαιρίδιo αµακιoύ.

Τπθετήστε τ µέσα στα 
µεσδντια και πάνω στα 

ύλα για να πρλάετε την 
επαή τυς µε ισυρά έα, 

υπερείδια κλπ. ‑ στη συνέεια 
τπθετείστε τν ελαστικ 

απµνωτήρα στ πλαίσι.

Στκώδες (Putty) 
ρησιµπιείται για 

ευδετέρωση εσών 
για εύκλη και ωρίς 

παραµρώσεις 
απµάκρυνση των 

απτυπωµάτων.

Πρστατεύει απ τη 
διαρή απ τ σάλι 

µέσα απ τα µεσδντια 
κατά τη διάρκεια της 

συγκλλησης των bracket.

ρησιµπιείται σαν 
ευδετέρωση εσών πριν 

απ τη συγκλληση 
συνδέσµων ακριείας, clips, 

κλπ.

Καθαρισµς:  Απµακρύνετε 
µε ένα εργαλεί τις µεγάλες 

πστητες.  Μη ρησιµπιήσετε 
την αναρρηση για αυτές. 

Πλύνετε και αναρρήστε τα 
υπλείµµατα.
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OraSeal
Caulking & Putty

HAZARD RATING
4 = Severe
3 = Serious
2 = Moderate
1 = Slight
0 = Minimal
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Ultradent syringes have an expiration date stamped on the side of 
the syringe consisting of one letter and three numbers. The letter is a 
lot number used for manufacturing purposes and the three numbers 
are the expiration date. The first two numbers are the month, and the 

third number is the last number of the year.

EN- See instructions
DE- Siehe Anleitung
FR- Voir le mode d’emploi
NL- Zie gebruiksaanwijzingen
IT- Vedere le istruzioni
ES- Vea las Instrucciones
PT- Ver instruções
SV- Se bruksanvisning
DA- Se vejledningen
FI- Lue käyttöohjeet
NO- Se instruksjonene
EL-  Δείτε τις οδηγίες
RU- Смотрите инструкции
PL- Patrz Instrukcja
TR- Talimatlara bakınız
KO- 지시사항을 확인하십시오
ZH- 参阅说明
TH-

EN- Do not re-use to avoid cross contamination
DE- Nicht wiederholt verwenden, um Kreuzkontamination zu verhindern.
FR- Ne pas réutiliser pour éviter la contamination croisée.
NL-Niet opnieuw gebruiken om kruisbesmetting te vermijden.
IT- Per evitare la contaminazione crociata non riutilizzare.
ES- No lo reutilice, así evitará la contaminación cruzada.
PT- Não reutilizar para evitar a contaminação cruzada.
SV- För undvikande av korskontamination får produkten inte teranvändas.
DA- Må ikke genbruges for at undgå krydskontaminering.
FI- Älä käytä uudelleen ristikontaminaation välttämiseksi.
NO- Skal ikke brukes om igjen, for å unngå smitteoverføring
EL- Μην τοεπαναχρησιμοποιείτε 
για να αποφύγετε τη διασταυρωτική μόλυνση.
RU- Повторное использование не допускается во избежание 
перекрестного заражения
PL- Używać jednorazowo dla uniknięcia zanieczyszczenia krzyżowego
TR- Çapraz kontaminasyonu önlemek açısından tekrar kullanmayın
AR-
KO- 교차오염을 피하기 위해 재사용하지 마시오
ZH- 请勿重复使用，避免交叉污染
TH-

EN- Store at room temperature
DE- Auf Zimmertemperatur lagern
FR- Entreposer à température ambiante
NL- Bij kamertemperatuur bewaren
IT- Conservare a temperatura ambiente
ES- Almacenar a temperatura ambiente
PT- Guardar a temperatura ambiente
SV- Förvaras i rumstemperatur
DA- Opbevares ved stuetemperatur
FI- Säilytettävä huoneenlämmössä.
EL- Φυλάξτε το σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου
RU- Хранить при комнатной температуре
PL- Przechowywać w temperaturze pokojowej
TR- Oda sıcaklığında saklayın
AR-
KO- 실온에 보관하십시오
ZH- 室温保存
TH-

For products SDS please visit our 
website: www.ultradent.com


